was rejected vide order dated 20.02.2020 with a reason that 

the case diary was not available at the time of hearing. 

2.The factual conspectus as set out in the F.I.R. is that the 

complainant has alleged in his complaint dated 28.01.2020 

that the complainant had allegedly owed Rs.64,00,000/-

(rupees sixty four lakhs) from the petitioner. Apparently, the 

petitioner and the complainant are co-villagers and had 

business relationship for the last 15 years. The petitioner is 

the proprietor of “M/s. Kallakuri Entrepreneurs” in 

Bhubaneswar and the complainant is the Managing Director